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ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL

1 DUST CONTROL   LS  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  1,500.00  1,500.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00
2 ESCCP   LS  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  8,000.00  8,000.00  7,500.00  7,500.00
3 PERMIT REQUIREMENTS   LS  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  2,000.00  2,000.00  4,000.00  4,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00
4 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS   LS  1.00  40,000.00  40,000.00  9,500.00  9,500.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  22,142.00  22,142.00
5 DEWATERING   LS  1.00  20,000.00  20,000.00  600.00  600.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  250.00  250.00
6 MOBILIZATION   LS  1.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  14,000.00  14,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00
7 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  9,000.00  9,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00
8 REMOVE TREE   EA  1.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00  1,400.00  1,400.00  1,000.00  1,000.00
9 REMOVE CATCH BASIN   EA  4.00  2,000.00  8,000.00  1,300.00  5,200.00  5,000.00  20,000.00  5,500.00  22,000.00
10 REM. ROADWAY STRUC. SECTION   CY  330.00  150.00  49,500.00  55.00  18,150.00  80.00  26,400.00  60.00  19,800.00
11 REMOVE PCC   CY  80.00  250.00  20,000.00  95.00  7,600.00  80.00  6,400.00  125.00  10,000.00
12 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION   CY  1,100.00  45.00  49,500.00  1.00  1,100.00  25.00  27,500.00  20.00  22,000.00
13 UNCLASSIFIED FILL   CY  170.00  50.00  8,500.00  1.00  170.00  52.00  8,840.00  10.00  1,700.00
14 AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL   TN  40.00  60.00  2,400.00  31.00  1,240.00  55.00  2,200.00  55.00  2,200.00
15 COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT   SF  13,000.00  1.00  13,000.00  0.90  11,700.00  0.70  9,100.00  0.50  6,500.00
16 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (ARHM)   TN  230.00  110.00  25,300.00  137.00  31,510.00  124.00  28,520.00  100.00  23,000.00
17 ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   TN  405.00  100.00  40,500.00  96.00  38,880.00  115.00  46,575.00  75.00  30,375.00
18 CONCRETE BUS PAD   CY  40.00  500.00  20,000.00  330.00  13,200.00  290.00  11,600.00  300.00  12,000.00
19 SD INLET STRUC. (TYPE II)   EA  4.00  10,000.00  40,000.00  8,400.00  33,600.00  5,500.00  22,000.00  11,000.00  44,000.00
20 SD INLET STRUC.(APWA TYPE 304-20)   EA  1.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  3,600.00  3,600.00  4,000.00  4,000.00  10,500.00  10,500.00
21 SD  JUNCTION STRUCTURE   EA  3.00  8,000.00  24,000.00  4,500.00  13,500.00  4,000.00  12,000.00  8,500.00  25,500.00
22 MISC. CONC.(CURB, GUTTER & SW)   CY  105.00  500.00  52,500.00  507.00  53,235.00  240.00  25,200.00  300.00  31,500.00
23 REINF. CONC. PIPE (24")   LF  256.00  300.00  76,800.00  150.00  38,400.00  63.00  16,128.00  160.00  40,960.00
24 REINF. CONC. PIPE (36")   LF  387.00  400.00  154,800.00  200.00  77,400.00  73.00  28,251.00  200.00  77,400.00
25 SAND BEDDING A FOR RCP   CY  130.00  50.00  6,500.00  1.00  130.00  70.00  9,100.00  25.00  3,250.00
26 SAND BEDDING B FOR RCP   CY  510.00  50.00  25,500.00  1.00  510.00  50.00  25,500.00  25.00  12,750.00

27 (S) TRAFFIC STRIPING (4")   SF  62.00  10.00  620.00  1.00  62.00  11.00  682.00  15.00  930.00
28 (S) TRAFFIC STRIPING (12")   SF  175.00  10.00  1,750.00  3.00  525.00  2.63  460.25  3.00  525.00
29 (S) TRAFFIC STRIPING (6")   SF  70.00  10.00  700.00  1.00  70.00  11.55  808.50  15.00  1,050.00
30 (S) PAVEMENT MARKING   SF  73.00  10.00  730.00  4.00  292.00  525.00  38,325.00  6.00  438.00

31 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS   EA  16.00  100.00  1,600.00  9.00  144.00  10.50  168.00  15.00  240.00
32 RELOCATE SIGNS   EA  3.00  300.00  900.00  520.00  1,560.00  95.00  285.00  150.00  450.00
33 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN   EA  2.00  500.00  1,000.00  1,400.00  2,800.00  800.00  1,600.00  1,000.00  2,000.00
34 ABANDON PIPE   CY  80.00  150.00  12,000.00  43.00  3,440.00  160.00  12,800.00  100.00  8,000.00
35 REMOVE PIPE   LF  325.00  50.00  16,250.00  16.00  5,200.00  60.00  19,500.00  45.00  14,625.00
36 LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION REST.   LS  1.00  25,000.00  25,000.00  4,500.00  4,500.00  3,300.00  3,300.00  12,000.00  12,000.00
37 ADJUST WATER VB TO GRADE   EA  2.00  400.00  800.00  500.00  1,000.00  500.00  1,000.00  600.00  1,200.00
38 RELOCATE BOLLARDS   EA  3.00  300.00  900.00  600.00  1,800.00  600.00  1,800.00  600.00  1,800.00
39 DETECT.WARN SURF.(RETRO.CURB RAMP)   EA  1.00  800.00  800.00  1,700.00  1,700.00  2,000.00  2,000.00  850.00  850.00

40 (S) MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM   LS  1.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  16,500.00  16,500.00  15,600.00  15,600.00  20,000.00  20,000.00
41 (S) REM.REL.OR ADJ.TO GR. TRAFFIC PB   EA  3.00  500.00  1,500.00  220.00  660.00  220.00  660.00  350.00  1,050.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT $ 874,350.00 $ 468,978.00 $ 482,702.75 $ 561,485.00

COUNTY OF ORANGE
RESOURCES & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 4/25/2007 No. OF BIDDERS: 7 No. OF BID ITEMS: 41 W.O. No: ER20507
PROJECT: BRENAN WAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS & OVERLAY LIMITS: 17TH TO AUBURN & BRENAN TO ESPLANADE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

WORK ITEMS

GCI CONSTRUCTION, INC. SRD ENGINEERING, INC ALLIANCE STREETWORKS, INC.
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ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL

1 DUST CONTROL   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  14,000.00  14,000.00  4,000.00  4,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00
2 ESCCP   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  6,000.00  6,000.00  2,000.00  2,000.00  20,000.00  20,000.00
3 PERMIT REQUIREMENTS   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00  2,000.00  2,000.00  25,000.00  25,000.00
4 MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS   LS  1.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  19,000.00  19,000.00  28,000.00  28,000.00  40,000.00  40,000.00
5 DEWATERING   LS  1.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  2,500.00  2,500.00  6,000.00  6,000.00  20,000.00  20,000.00
6 MOBILIZATION   LS  1.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  50,000.00  18,000.00  18,000.00  37,500.00  37,500.00
7 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS  1.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  2,500.00  2,500.00  20,000.00  20,000.00
8 REMOVE TREE   EA  1.00  650.00  650.00  1,300.00  1,300.00  2,600.00  2,600.00  1,250.00  1,250.00
9 REMOVE CATCH BASIN   EA  4.00  2,500.00  10,000.00  3,350.00  13,400.00  3,600.00  14,400.00  1,000.00  4,000.00
10 REM. ROADWAY STRUC. SECTION   CY  330.00  80.00  26,400.00  90.00  29,700.00  62.00  20,460.00  60.00  19,800.00
11 REMOVE PCC   CY  80.00  125.00  10,000.00  120.00  9,600.00  186.00  14,880.00  75.00  6,000.00
12 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION   CY  1,100.00  55.00  60,500.00  21.50  23,650.00  32.00  35,200.00  75.00  82,500.00
13 UNCLASSIFIED FILL   CY  170.00  30.00  5,100.00  29.50  5,015.00  41.00  6,970.00  70.00  11,900.00
14 AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL   TN  40.00  35.00  1,400.00  66.00  2,640.00  114.00  4,560.00  90.00  3,600.00
15 COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT   SF  13,000.00  1.00  13,000.00  0.65  8,450.00  0.85  11,050.00  0.90  11,700.00
16 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (ARHM)   TN  230.00  150.00  34,500.00  95.00  21,850.00  148.00  34,040.00  140.00  32,200.00
17 ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   TN  405.00  80.00  32,400.00  150.00  60,750.00  135.00  54,675.00  90.00  36,450.00
18 CONCRETE BUS PAD   CY  40.00  325.00  13,000.00  550.00  22,000.00  506.00  20,240.00  625.00  25,000.00
19 SD INLET STRUC. (TYPE II)   EA  4.00  10,000.00  40,000.00  7,800.00  31,200.00  9,000.00  36,000.00  6,500.00  26,000.00
20 SD INLET STRUC.(APWA TYPE 304-20)   EA  1.00  7,000.00  7,000.00  4,750.00  4,750.00  7,000.00  7,000.00  5,000.00  5,000.00
21 SD  JUNCTION STRUCTURE   EA  3.00  4,000.00  12,000.00  6,250.00  18,750.00  6,000.00  18,000.00  2,000.00  6,000.00
22 MISC. CONC.(CURB, GUTTER & SW)   CY  105.00  350.00  36,750.00  485.00  50,925.00  676.00  70,980.00  600.00  63,000.00
23 REINF. CONC. PIPE (24")   LF  256.00  95.00  24,320.00  107.00  27,392.00  160.00  40,960.00  140.00  35,840.00
24 REINF. CONC. PIPE (36")   LF  387.00  125.00  48,375.00  209.00  80,883.00  190.00  73,530.00  170.00  65,790.00
25 SAND BEDDING A FOR RCP   CY  130.00  25.00  3,250.00  25.00  3,250.00  32.00  4,160.00  90.00  11,700.00
26 SAND BEDDING B FOR RCP   CY  510.00  25.00  12,750.00  25.00  12,750.00  34.00  17,340.00  60.00  30,600.00

27 (S) TRAFFIC STRIPING (4")   SF  62.00  6.00  372.00  12.50  775.00  14.00  868.00  13.00  806.00
28 (S) TRAFFIC STRIPING (12")   SF  175.00  8.00  1,400.00  3.00  525.00  3.25  568.75  3.00  525.00
29 (S) TRAFFIC STRIPING (6")   SF  70.00  6.00  420.00  13.00  910.00  14.30  1,001.00  14.00  980.00
30 (S) PAVEMENT MARKING   SF  73.00  12.00  876.00  6.00  438.00  6.50  474.50  6.00  438.00

31 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS   EA  16.00  30.00  480.00  12.00  192.00  13.00  208.00  12.00  192.00
32 RELOCATE SIGNS   EA  3.00  300.00  900.00  480.00  1,440.00  117.00  351.00  120.00  360.00
33 PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN   EA  2.00  2,000.00  4,000.00  950.00  1,900.00  900.00  1,800.00  1,300.00  2,600.00
34 ABANDON PIPE   CY  80.00  250.00  20,000.00  130.00  10,400.00  280.00  22,400.00  130.00  10,400.00
35 REMOVE PIPE   LF  325.00  15.00  4,875.00  21.00  6,825.00  48.00  15,600.00  40.00  13,000.00
36 LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION REST.   LS  1.00  5,000.00  5,000.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  3,000.00  20,000.00  20,000.00
37 ADJUST WATER VB TO GRADE   EA  2.00  300.00  600.00  1,400.00  2,800.00  1,000.00  2,000.00  600.00  1,200.00
38 RELOCATE BOLLARDS   EA  3.00  300.00  900.00  1,000.00  3,000.00  660.00  1,980.00  500.00  1,500.00
39 DETECT.WARN SURF.(RETRO.CURB RAMP)   EA  1.00  2,000.00  2,000.00  1,050.00  1,050.00  1,950.00  1,950.00  3,000.00  3,000.00

40 (S) MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM   LS  1.00  43,000.00  43,000.00  24,000.00  24,000.00  19,000.00  19,000.00  18,000.00  18,000.00
41 (S) REM.REL.OR ADJ.TO GR. TRAFFIC PB   EA  3.00  1,500.00  4,500.00  490.00  1,470.00  260.00  780.00  700.00  2,100.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT $ 581,718.00 $ 589,480.00 $ 621,526.25 $ 725,931.00

COUNTY OF ORANGE
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BID ABSTRACT

BIDS OPENED: 4/25/2007 No. OF BIDDERS: 7 No. OF BID ITEMS: 41 W.O. No: ER20507
PROJECT: BRENAN WAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS & OVERLAY LIMITS: 17TH TO AUBURN & BRENAN TO ESPLANADE

L H ENGINEERING CO., INC.

WORK ITEMS

MIKE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION CO. EXCEL PAVING COMPANY IMPERIAL PAVING CO.


